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Silver Bullet Team WINS
Prestigious Championship Ring at the
National Tractor Pulling Championships

Jordan received the Championship
Ring, like the one shown above, for
the Open Super Stock Class. The ring
is given to the puller in the class that
achieves the most distance in the two
pulls over the weekend.

Jordan, Rich, Misty, and baby Lauren
in the Winners Circle at The National
Tractor Pulling Championships to receive
their First Place Award and Champion-

- ———— S ship Ring!

GIINGIIHTIJI.HTIIJNS SILVEH BI.II.I.E'I' TEAM!!




Ken Veney, most would agree, a legend in motorsports, shown above
in the winners circle, in front of a capacity crowd, after his triumphant
win at The National Tractor Pulling Championships in Bowling Green,
OH. Ken requested some Cen-Pe-Co hats for himself and crew. During
his victory speech Ken said,”’I only wear this hat on my head because 1
believe in this product. I use Cen-Pe-Co oil in my engines and it does a
great job for me”.

Thank you, Ken for using our products and the kind words!

The Tooman Boys kept everyone well fed
throughout the weekend.
Thank you, Roger, Kirk, and Duane!

-—'{ Cen-Pe-Co’s reps made a good showing at
The National Tractor Pulling Champion-
ships. As you can see they really stick out in a

| crowd! Shown are Roger Tooman, OH - Ron
Yergler, IL - Dale Thomas, OH - Dick Bowdle,
OH and Duane Tooman, OH with friends. Phil
Mclntire, IA was helping his customers in the
pits too!




STATE STANDINGS

JULY 2011
ILLINOIS
PAUL OBERT 34.144.91
LYLE MILLER 26.888.59
JIM RUDDY 21.072.89
BRIAN DECK 16.243.36
RON YERGLER 15.127.30
DENNIS CLARK 15.119.55
MIKE PETRI 13.966.17
BOB NAGLE 13.116.45
LARRY BAYER 11.296.95
LARRY GOEBEL 10.093.23
RON BAYLES 9.128.15
JERRY LIGHTY 9.063.14
MIKE WALKER 7.245.90
PHIL JANECEK 6.189.20
DAVE CONANT 6.124.05
LOREN BAUER 5.721.43
RALPH VINCENT 4.310.13
ERIC RODMAKER 4.014.42
CHUCK TITUS 3.344.69
LYLE INYART 2.522.60
LOYD FISHER 1.041.53
TOM WIESER $ 1.459.44
INDIANA
GARY KNECHT 51.562.18
RAY MARCHINO 11.782.57
SCOTT CRULL 10.606.21
MAX ROGERS 8.245.13
DENNY VANHORN 8.109.95
JOHNNY TUCKER 5.796.30
JOHN RAWLINS 5.561.49
RALPH HOMAN 5.359.20
MIKE RAWLINS 3.089.70
DAN JONES 2.243.46
MIKE RENNER 2.219.86
GREG LAMB $ 1.635.06
KEN STEVENS 1.360.13
IOWA
PHIL MCINTIRE 34.421.58
BERNIE OLTMAN 23,026.30
MARK BOSMA 21.689.62
DENNY FLEER 9.367.89

WAYNE FEED SERVICE INC 8.832.61 DICK BOWDLE 10.687.30
DON UTTER 3.274.52 DALE THOMAS 7.213.19
ROB VOS $2.419.24 DAVE WASHBURN 4.009.15
SILVER CREST INC 2.141.90 CHARLIE MABRY 2.395.35
MILT BOERGER 2.204.30
MICHIGAN ROGER BRUNK 1.054.56
RICH GORLITZ 32.988.81
DICK GORLITZ 13.245.36 PENNSYLVANIA
BOB CARIGAN 10.139.53 STEVE MOSER 31.838.79
ED SHOOBRIDGE 7.120.11 CLAIR ZEISET 25.605.43
JERRY KORNOELJE 4.123.81 NORM LEININGER 24.366.77
MARLIN CHANEY 3.867.48 DARYL LEHMAN 22.502.83
CHARLIE CAPOZZO 3.176.46 DELTON LEHMAN $18.075.58
JOE HARMON $ 3.022.95 WAYNE SAMPSON 13.611.39
HARRY LONGENECKER 13.385.71
MINNESOTA STEVE LIGHTNER 12.673.04
RICK CLINE 2.609.07 MARTIN WENGERD 11.652.81
KEN HARTMAN $ 9.984.51
MISSOURI DON CRONE 9.380.94
GARY HOWELL 4.132.17 DAVE KAUFFMAN 6.092.25
TOM BAXTER 5.380.60
NEW ENGLAND NELSON LEHMAN 3.752.82
DAVE STEVENSON 34.704.50 CARL SCHMIDT $ 1.866.43
DAVE MARZ $ 8.832.57 MARK STONESIFER 1.591.27
TOM CURTIS 7.124.58 DAVE SPICHER 1.305.94
DIESEL FUEL SYSTEMS 5.074.65 BOB JOHNSON 1.181.88
SCOTT CAMPBELL 4.923.32
NORMAN BROWN 2.369.41 WISCONSIN
PETE SCHROEDER 20.823.45
NEW YORK TOM EISCH 16.609.22
TOM BURNS 31.506.34 RANDY WALLANDER 7.938.32
HERB COX 26.145.40 RAY YODER 5,487.22
DAVE JOHANNESSEN $18.101.19 DENNIS LOCKINGTON 4.355.95
JOHN ARNOLD 15.737.52 MARK MEIER 3.639.99
HERB ROHDE 13.265.36 A COOK $ 3.619.44
DENNIS MARTINDALE 11.932.89 B & D ENTERPRISES 2.549.73
ERICH HAESCHE 9.608.69 TOM GREIL $ 2.407.09
ANDY BATTY $9.313.51 PHIL COOK 1.989.00
ED JACOBS 6.416.42 BILL SCHOENMANN 1.583.21
JOHN BURNS 3.821.98 NICK MITCHELL 1.078.59
JOHN NORTZ 1.659.26
WARREN TAYLOR 1.481.55 =
oo cenpeco
DAVE FITZPATRICK 47.605.92
DUANE TOOMAN $17.715.23 LUBRICANTS‘
SCOTT SELL 12.137.79
ROY TOOMAN $10.887.99

1. GARY KNECHT, IN

2. DAVE FITZPATRICK, OH

3. TOM BURNS, NY
4. PHIL MCINTIRE, TA
5. HERB COX, NY

6. DAVE STEVENSON, ME

7. CLAIR ZEISET, PA
8. PAUL OBERT, IL
9. JOHN ARNOLD, NY

10. PETE SCHROEDER, WI

11. ROY TOOMAN, OH
12. MARK BOSMA, TA
13. JIM RUDDY, IL

14. LYLE MILLER, IL

15. NORM LEININGER, PA

TOP THIRTY AS JULY 2011

$370,540
$283,074
$250,621
$223,470
$197,334
$191,091
$177,955
$169,675
$144,643
$133,062
$132,888
$120,634
$120,371
$119,924
$118,590

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

TOM EISCH, WI
DUANE TOOMAN, OH
DARYL LEHMAN, PA
LARRY BAYER, IL
DENNY FLEER, IA
MIKE PETRI, IL
SCOTT CRULL, IN
LARRY GOEBEL, IL
RICH GORLITZ, MI
BRIAN DECK, IL

BOB NAGLE, IL
STEVE LIGHTNER, PA
RAY MARCHINO, IN
STEVE MOSER, PA
DICK BOWDLE, OH

$115,796
$114,781
$109,383
$104,013
$103,940
$102,242
$98,710
$97,968
$97,456
$95,976
$95,698
$92,643
$90,618
$89,902
$82,902




Moon City SI_III_(IIIIIII
June 11, 2011 Wapakoneta, Ohio
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d /uu; yod% yout Support!

The above plaque was received by Cen-Pe-Co’s Dale Thomas, OH. It was given to Cen-Pe-Co in
appreciation of their support for the “Moon City Shootout” held in Wapakoneta, OH on June 1 1th.
Dale is pictured along with Toby Kramer (third from left), a long time Cen-Pe-Co Distributor from
Ohio and promoter of the event. National Four Wheel Drive puller Jim Holman is beside Toby.

Just In From The World Wide Web:

Cen-Pe-Co Customer Wayne Meier, Owner of Meier Trucking posts on the
Cen-Pe-Co website; “Hi, I have used your product in my 1996 Pete for years.
With out a doubt it has helped keep this truck on the road all these years.”



