

Silver Bullet Team WINS Prestigious Championship Ring at the National Tractor Pulling Championships



Jordan received the Championship Ring, like the one shown above, for the Open Super Stock Class. The ring is given to the puller in the class that achieves the most distance in the two pulls over the weekend.





Jordan, Rich, Misty, and baby Lauren in the Winners Circle at The National Tractor Pulling Championships to receive their First Place Award and Championship Ring!

CONGRATULATIONS SILVER BULLET TEAM!!

Highlights from The National Tractor Pulling Championships Bowling Green, Ohio



Ken Veney, most would agree, a legend in motorsports, shown above in the winners circle, in front of a capacity crowd, after his triumphant win at The National Tractor Pulling Championships in Bowling Green, OH. Ken requested some Cen-Pe-Co hats for himself and crew. During his victory speech Ken said, "I only wear this hat on my head because I believe in this product. I use Cen-Pe-Co oil in my engines and it does a great job for me".

Thank you, Ken for using our products and the kind words!





The Tooman Boys kept everyone well fed throughout the weekend. Thank you, Roger, Kirk, and Duane!

Cen-Pe-Co's reps made a good showing at The National Tractor Pulling Championships. As you can see they really stick out in a crowd! Shown are Roger Tooman, OH - Ron Yergler, IL - Dale Thomas, OH - Dick Bowdle, OH and Duane Tooman, OH with friends. Phil McIntire, IA was helping his customers in the pits too!

STATE STANDINGS JULY 2011

ILLINOIS			
PAUL OBERT	<u>\$34,144.91</u>		
LYLE MILLER	\$26,888.59		
JIM RUDDY	\$21,072.89		
BRIAN DECK	\$16,243.36		
RON YERGLER	\$15,127.30		
DENNIS CLARK	\$15,119.55		
MIKE PETRI	\$13,966.17		
BOB NAGLE	\$13,116.45		
LARRY BAYER	\$11,296.95		
LARRY GOEBEL	\$10,093.23		
RON BAYLES	<u>\$ 9,128.15</u>		
JERRY LIGHTY	<u>\$ 9,063.14</u>		
MIKE WALKER	\$ 7,245.90		
PHIL JANECEK	<u>\$ 6,189.20</u>		
DAVE CONANT	<u>\$ 6,124.05</u>		
LOREN BAUER	<u>\$ 5,721.43</u>		
RALPH VINCENT	<u>\$ 4,310.13</u>		
ERIC RODMAKER	\$ 4,014.42		
CHUCK TITUS	<u>\$ 3,344.69</u>		
LYLE INYART	\$ 2,522.60		
LOYD FISHER	<u>\$ 1,041.53</u>		
TOM WIESER	<u>\$ 1,459.44</u>		

INDIANA

IOWA

\$51,562.18

\$11,782.57

\$10,606.21

\$ 8,245.13

<u>\$ 8,109.9</u>5

\$ 5,796.30

\$ 5,561.49

\$ 5,359.20

\$ 3,089.70

\$ 2,243.46

<u>\$ 2,219.86</u>

\$ 1,635.06

\$ 1,360.13

GARY KNECHT

SCOTT CRULL

MAX ROGERS

DENNY VANHORN

JOHNNY TUCKER

JOHN RAWLINS

RALPH HOMAN

MIKE RAWLINS

MIKE RENNER

KEN STEVENS

PHIL MCINTIRE

MARK BOSMA

DENNY FLEER

BERNIE OLTMAN

DAN JONES

GREG LAMB

RAY MARCHINO

WAYNE FEED SERVICE INC	<u>\$ 8,832.61</u>
DON UTTER	\$ 3,274.52
ROB VOS	\$ 2,419.24
SILVER CREST INC	\$ 2,141.90

.

MICHIGAN

RICH GORLITZ	\$32,988.81
DICK GORLITZ	\$13,245.36
BOB CARIGAN	\$10,139.53
ED SHOOBRIDGE	<u>\$ 7,120.11</u>
JERRY KORNOELJE	<u>\$ 4,123.81</u>
MARLIN CHANEY	<u>\$ 3,867.48</u>
CHARLIE CAPOZZO	<u>\$ 3,176.46</u>
JOE HARMON	\$ 3,022.95

MINNESOTA

RICK CLINE	<u>\$ 2,609.07</u>

MISSOURI GARY HOWELL \$ 4,132.17

NEW ENGLAND			
DAVE STEVENSON	\$34,704.50		
DAVE MARZ	<u>\$ 8,832.57</u>		
TOM CURTIS	\$ 7,124.58		
DIESEL FUEL SYSTEMS	<u>\$ 5,074.65</u>		
SCOTT CAMPBELL	<u>\$ 4,923.32</u>		
NORMAN BROWN	\$ 2,369.41		

NEW YORK TOM BURNS \$31,506.34 HERB COX \$26,145.40 **DAVE JOHANNESSEN** <u>\$18,101.19</u> JOHN ARNOLD <u>\$15.737.52</u> HERB ROHDE <u>\$13,265.36</u> **DENNIS MARTINDALE** \$11,932.89 ERICH HAESCHE <u>\$ 9,608.69</u> ANDY BATTY <u>\$ 9,313.51</u> ED JACOBS <u>\$ 6,416.42</u> JOHN BURNS <u>\$ 3,821.98</u> \$ 1,659.26 JOHN NORTZ WARREN TAYLOR <u>\$ 1,481.55</u>

\$34,421.58 OHIO \$23,026.30 DAVE FITZPATRICK \$47,605.92 \$21,689.62 DUANE TOOMAN \$17,715.23 \$ 9,367.89 SCOTT SELL \$12,137.79 ROY TOOMAN \$10,887.99

DICK BOWDLE	<u>\$10,687.30</u>
DALE THOMAS	<u>\$ 7,213.19</u>
DAVE WASHBURN	<u>\$ 4,009.15</u>
CHARLIE MABRY	<u>\$ 2,395.35</u>
MILT BOERGER	<u>\$ 2,204.30</u>
ROGER BRUNK	<u>\$ 1,054.56</u>

PENNSYLVANIA

	<u> </u>
STEVE MOSER	\$31,838.79
CLAIR ZEISET	\$25,605.43
NORM LEININGER	\$24,366.77
DARYL LEHMAN	\$22,502.83
DELTON LEHMAN	\$18,075,58
WAYNE SAMPSON	<u>\$13,611.39</u>
HARRY LONGENECKER	<u>\$13,385.71</u>
STEVE LIGHTNER	\$12,673.04
MARTIN WENGERD	<u>\$11,652.81</u>
KEN HARTMAN	<u>\$ 9,984.51</u>
DON CRONE	<u>\$ 9,380.94</u>
DAVE KAUFFMAN	\$ 6,092.25
TOM BAXTER	\$ 5,380.60
NELSON LEHMAN	\$ 3,752.82
CARL SCHMIDT	\$ 1,866.43
MARK STONESIFER	\$ 1,591.27
DAVE SPICHER	\$ 1,305.94
BOB JOHNSON	\$ 1,181.88

<u>WISCONSIN</u>

PETE SCHROEDER	\$20,823.45		
TOM EISCH	\$16,609.22		
RANDY WALLANDER	<u>\$ 7,938.32</u>		
RAY YODER	<u>\$ 5,487.22</u>		
DENNIS LOCKINGTON	<u>\$ 4,355.95</u>		
MARK MEIER	<u>\$ 3,639.99</u>		
A COOK	<u>\$ 3,619.44</u>		
B & D ENTERPRISES	<u>\$ 2,549.73</u>		
TOM GREIL	<u>\$ 2,407.09</u>		
PHIL COOK	<u>\$ 1,989.00</u>		
BILL SCHOENMANN	\$ 1,583.21		
NICK MITCHELL	\$ 1,078.59		



TOP THIRTY AS JULY 2011

	1. GARY KNECHT, IN	\$370,540	16. TOM EISCH, WI	\$115,796
	2. DAVE FITZPATRICK, OH	\$283,074	17. DUANE TOOMAN, OH	\$114,781
	3. TOM BURNS, NY	\$250,621	18. DARYL LEHMAN, PA	\$109,383
	4. PHIL MCINTIRE, IA	\$223,470	19. LARRY BAYER, IL	\$104,013
	5. HERB COX, NY	\$197,334	20. DENNY FLEER, IA	\$103,940
	6. DAVE STEVENSON, ME	\$191,091	21. MIKE PETRI, IL	\$102,242
	7. CLAIR ZEISET, PA	\$177,955	22. SCOTT CRULL, IN	\$98,710
	8. PAUL OBERT, IL	\$169,675	23. LARRY GOEBEL, IL	\$97,968
	9. JOHN ARNOLD, NY	\$144,643	24. RICH GORLITZ, MI	\$97,456
	10. PETE SCHROEDER, WI	\$133,062	25. BRIAN DECK, IL	\$95,976
	11. ROY TOOMAN, OH	\$132,888	26. BOB NAGLE, IL	\$95,698
	12. MARK BOSMA, IA	\$120,634	27. STEVE LIGHTNER, PA	\$92,643
	13. JIM RUDDY, IL	\$120,371	28. RAY MARCHINO, IN	\$90,618
	14. LYLE MILLER, IL	\$119,924	29. STEVE MOSER, PA	\$89,902
	15. NORM LEININGER, PA	\$118,590	30. DICK BOWDLE, OH	\$82,902
_				



The above plaque was received by Cen-Pe-Co's Dale Thomas, OH. It was given to Cen-Pe-Co in appreciation of their support for the "Moon City Shootout" held in Wapakoneta, OH on June 11th. Dale is pictured along with Toby Kramer (third from left), a long time Cen-Pe-Co Distributor from Ohio and promoter of the event. National Four Wheel Drive puller Jim Holman is beside Toby.



Just In From The World Wide Web:

Cen-Pe-Co Customer Wayne Meier, Owner of Meier Trucking posts on the Cen-Pe-Co website; "Hi, I have used your product in my 1996 Pete for years. With out a doubt it has helped keep this truck on the road all these years."